VH1-On Tap
Fri, Jul 04, 2014 - 7PM

07:00:00p ON TAP WITH NIK CARTER / SHOW OPEN 00:10
07:00:10p THE FIXX Red Skies 04:20
07:04:30p Live-Speed Break [:05] 00:05
07:04:35p CREAM White Room 05:00
07:09:35p LOCAL SWEEPER 00:00
07:09:35p SWEEPER AUDIO 00:00
07:09:35p ELECTRIC LIGHT Mr. Blue Sky 05:06
ORCHESTRA
07:14:41p Live-PreSpots [1:30] 01:30
07:16:11p Spots-Network [2:00] 02:00
07:18:11p LOCAL SPOTS [4:20] 04:20
07:22:31p BREAK AUDIO 00:00
07:22:31p DEF LEPPARD Pour Some Sugar On Me 04:26
07:26:57p Live-Speed Break [:05] 00:05
07:27:02p ZZTOP I'm Bad I'm Nationwide 04:46
07:31:48p LOCAL SWEEPER 00:00
07:31:48p SWEEPER AUDIO 00:00
07:31:48p (optional drop song) 00:00
07:31:48p LYNYRD SKYNYRD Gimme Three Steps 04:28
07:36:16p Live-Speed Break [:05] 00:05
07:36:21p QUEEN You're My Best Friend 02:52
07:39:13p SWEEPER 00:10
07:39:23p OSBOURNE, 02Z2Y Crazy Train 04:51
07:44:14p Live-PreSpots [1:30] 01:30
07:45:44p Spots-Network [2:00] 02:00
07:47:44p LOCAL SPOTS [4:20] 04:20
07:52:04p BREAK AUDIO 00:00
07:52:04p LED ZEPPELIN Immigrant Song 02:25
07:54:29p Live- break [:20] 00:20
07:54:49p PETTY, TOM Don’t Come Around Here No More 05:06
07:59:55p segue (optional spot break here) 00:00
07:59:55p TALKING HEADS Burning Down The House 04:02

07:63:57p END OF HOUR 00:00



08:00:00p
08:00:10p
08:06:20p
08:06:25p
08:08:56p
08:08:56p
08:08:56p
08:12:07p
08:13:37p
08:15:37p
08:19:57p
08:19:57p
08:23:30p
08:23:35p
08:28:08p
08:28:08p
08:28:08p
08:28:08p
08:32:20p
08:32:25p
08:36:42p
08:36:52p
08:40:01p
08:41:31p
08:43:31p
08:47:51p
08:47:51p
08:52:01p
08:52:21p

08:55:30p
08:55:30p
08:59:30p

VH1-On Tap
Fri, Jul 04, 2014 - 8PM

ON TAP WITH NIK CARTER / SHOW OPEN

RUSH
Live-Speed Break [:05]

JEFFERSON AIRPLANE

LOCAL SWEEPER
SWEEPER AUDIO

BOWIE, DAVID
Live-PreSpots [1:30]
Spots-Network [2:00]

Local Break
BREAK AUDIO
MONEY, EDDIE
Live-Speed Break [:05]
GUNS N' ROSES
LOCAL SWEEPER
SWEEPER AUDIO
(optional drop song)
BOSTON
Live-Speed Break [:05]
VAN HALEN
SWEEPER
MILLER, STEVE
Live-PreSpots [1:30]
Spots-Network [2:00]
LOCAL SPOTS [4:20]

BREAK AUDIO

AC/DC
Live-break [:20]

REO SPEEDWAGON

Red Barchetta

White Rabbit

Blue Jean

Baby Hold On

Welcome To The Jungle

Feelin' Satisfied

You Really Got Me

Jungle Love

Back In Black

Roll With the Changes (acoustic
On Tap exclusive)

segue (optional spot break here)
VAUGHAN, STEVIE RAY
END OF HOUR

Cold Shot

00:10
06:10
00:05
02:31
00:00
00:00
03:11
01:30
02:00
04:20

00:00

03:33
00:05

04:33
00:00

00:00
00:00

04:12
00:05

04:17
00:10

03:09
01:30
02:00
04:20

00:00

04:10
00:20

03:09

00:00
04:00
00:00



09:00:00p
09:00:10p
09:03:15p
09:03:20p
09:07:32p
09:07:32p
09:07:32p
09:11:15p
09:12:45p
09:14:45p
09:19:05p
09:19:05p
09:23:03p
09:23:08p
09:28:03p
09:28:03p
09:28:03p
09:28:03p
09:33:20p
09:33:25p
09:36:53p
09:37:03p
09:40:46p
09:42:16p
09:44:16p
09:48:36p
09:48:36p
09:51:46p
09:52:06p
09:55:48p
09:55:48p
09:60:09p

VH1-On Tap
Fri, Jul 04, 2014 - 9PM

ON TAP WITH NIK CARTER / SHOW OPEN

ROLLING STONES
Live-Speed Break [:05]
IDOL, BILLY
LOCAL SWEEPER
SWEEPER AUDIO
WHO
Live-PreSpots [1:30]
Spots-Network [2:00]
LOCAL SPOTS [4:20]
BREAK AUDIO
SCORPIONS
Live-Speed Break [:05]
EAGLES
LOCAL SWEEPER
SWEEPER AUDIO
(optional drop song)
PINK FLOYD
Live-Speed Break [:05]
GRAND FUNK
SWEEPER
CARS
Live-PreSpots [1:30]
Spots-Network [2:00]
LOCAL SPOTS [4:20]
BREAK AUDIO
JOURNEY
Live- break [:20]
TWISTED SISTER

Little Red Rooster

White Wedding

Behind Blue Eyes

No One Like You

Those Shoes

Happiest Days/Another Brick-P2

We're An American Band

Just What | Needed

Lights

We're Not Gonna Take It

segue (optional spot break here)

FOGHAT
END OF HOUR

I Just Want To Make Love To...

00:10
03:05
00:05
04:12
00:00
00:00
03:43
01:30
02:00
04:20

00:00
03:58
00:05
04:55
00:00
00:00
00:00

05:17
00:05
03:28
00:10
03:43
01:30
02:00
04:20

00:00
03:10
00:20
03:42
00:00

04:21
00:00



10:00:00p
10:00:10p
10:05:49p
10:05:54p
10:09:57p
10:09:57p
10:09:57p
10:14:04p
10:15:34p
10:17:34p
10:21:54p
10:21:54p
10:24:48p
10:24:53p
10:29:20p
10:29:20p
10:29:20p
10:29:20p
10:37:18p
10:37:23p
10:41:14p
10:41:24p
10:46:09p
10:47:39p
10:49:39p
10:53:59p
10:53:59p
10:58:49p
10:59:09p

10:63:12p
10:63:12p
10:67:04p

VH1-On Tap
Fri, Jul 04, 2014 - 10P

ON TAP WITH NIK CARTER / SHOW OPEN

GABRIEL, PETER
Live-Speed Break [:05]

PROCOL HARUM
LOCAL SWEEPER
SWEEPER AUDIO

STYX
Live-PreSpots [1:30]
Spots-Network [2:00]

Local Break

BREAK AUDIO
ROMANTICS

Live-Speed Break [:05]
AEROSMITH

LOCAL SWEEPER

SWEEPER AUDIO

(optional drop song)
DIRE STRAITS

Live-Speed Break [:05]
GUESS WHO

SWEEPER

MELLENCAMP, JOHN

Live-PreSpots [1:30]

Spots-Network [2:00]

LOCAL SPOTS [4:20]

BREAK AUDIO
LED ZEPPELIN

Live-break [:20]
KISS

segue (optional spot break here)

BON JOVI
END OF HOUR

Red Rain

Whiter Shade of Pale

Blue Collar Man (Long Nights)

What I Like About You

Dream On

Money For Nothing

American Woman

Pink Houses

Black Dog

Love Gun (live MTV VMA's 1996
under Brooklyn Bridge)

Runaway

00:10
05:39
00:05
04:03
00:00
00:00
04:07
01:30
02:00
04:20

00:00

02:54
00:05

04:27
00:00

00:00
00:00

07:58
00:05

03:51
00:10

04:45
01:30
02:00
04:20

00:00

04:50
00:20

04:03

00:00
03:52
00:00



11:00:00p
11:00:10p
11:08:32p
11:08:37p
11:12:15p
11:12:15p
11:12:15p
11:16:47p
11:18:17p
11:20:17p
11:24:37p
11:24:37p
11:28:41p
11:28:46p
11:32:10p
11:32:10p
11:32:10p
11:32:10p
11:36:49p
11:36:54p
11:39:38p
11:39:48p
11:43:53p
11:45:23p
11:47:23p
11:51:43p
11:51:43p
11:51:43p
11:55:02p
11:55:22p
11:59:49p
11:59:49p
11:63:52p

VH1-On Tap

Fri, Jul 04, 2014 - 11P

ON TAP WITH NIK CARTER / SHOW OPEN

HENDRIX, JIMI
Live-Speed Break [:05]

FOREIGNER
LOCAL SWEEPER
SWEEPER AUDIO

U2
Live-PreSpots [1:30]
Spots-Network [2:00]
LOCAL SPOTS [4:20]

BREAK AUDIO
VAN HALEN
Live-Speed Break [:05]
LYNYRD SKYNYRD
LOCAL SWEEPER
SWEEPER AUDIO

(optional drop song)

38 SPECIAL
Live-Speed Break [:05]

PETTY, TOM
SWEEPER

QUEEN/David Bowie
Live-PreSpots [1:30]
Spots-Network [2:00]
LOCAL SPOTS [4:20]

BREAK AUDIO

BAD COMPANY

Live- break [:20]
DEF LEPPARD

segue (optional spot break here)
DOORS

END OF HOUR

Red House

Dirty White Boy

Bullet the Blue Sky

Jump

Don't Ask Me No Questions

Caught Up In You

Breakdown

Under Pressure

REJOIN ROTATOR
Rock 'N' Roll Fantasy

Too Late For Love

Roadhouse Blues

00:10
08:22
00:05
03:38
00:00
00:00
04:32
01:30
02:00
04:20

00:00

04:04
00:05

03:24
00:00

00:00
00:00

04:39
00:05

02:44
00:10

04:05
01:30
02:00
04:20

00:00
00:00

03:19
00:20
04:27
00:00
04:03
00:00



